entity if the equity investors in the entity do not have the characteristics of a controlling financial interest or do not
have sufficient equity at risk for the entity to finance its activities without additional subordinated financial support
from other parties.  FIN No. 46 is effective for all new variable interest entities created or acquired prior to February 1,
2003, the provisions of FIN No. 46 must be applied for the first interim or annual period beginning after June 15,
2003.  It is not expected that the adoption of FIN No. 46 will have a material effect on the Company's financial
position or results of operations.

F-28

Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

Edgar Filing: MAG SILVER CORP - Form 20FR12G

165

MAG SILVER CORP.

(formerly Mega Capital Investments Inc.)

(Unaudited)

F-29

Edgar Filing: MAG SILVER CORP - Form 20FR12G

166

MAG SILVER CORP.
(formerly Mega Capital Investments
Inc.)
Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
June 30, 2003
(Unaudited)

MAG Lexington
Silver Capital Pro Forma GAAP Pro Forma
Corp. Group Inc. Adjustments Adjustments Consolidated

(Note 5) (Note 3) (Note 4)
ASSETS

CURRENT
Cash and cash
equivalents  $   4,413,331  $   4,219 3(b)  $(343,600)  $   -   $   4,073,950
Amounts
receivable   80,098   3,190   -   -   83,288
Interest receivable   18,987   -   -   -   18,987

   4,512,416   7,409   (343,600)   -   4,176,225
EXPLORATION
ADVANCES   12,300   -   -   -   12,300
MINERAL
PROPERTY
INTERESTS   1,214,691   32,444 3(b)   502,533 4(a)   (808,783)   940,885
EQUIPMENT   6,444   -   -   -   6,444

 $   5,745,851  $   39,853  $  158,933  $(808,783)  $   5,135,854

LIABILITIES

CURRENT
Accounts payable
and
accrued liabilities  $   118,365  $   16,386  $   -   $   -   $   134,751
Due to Granite
Capital

Corp.   -   238,865 3(b)   (238,865)   -   -
   118,365   255,251   (238,865)   -   134,751

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Share capital   6,276,588   67 3(b)   (67)   -   6,458,988

Edgar Filing: MAG SILVER CORP - Form 20FR12G

167

3(b)   182,400   -
Contributed surplus   41,400   -   41,400
Deficit   (690,502)   (215,465) 3(b)   215,465 4(a)   (808,783)   (1,499,285)

   5,627,486   (215,398)   397,798   (808,783)   5,001,103
 $   5,745,851  $   39,853  $  158,933  $(808,783)  $   5,135,854

F-30

MAG SILVER CORP.
(formerly Mega Capital
Investments Inc.)
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Loss
(Unaudited)

Period
from

Six months January 1, Six months Six months
ended 2003 to ended ended

June 30,
January

15, June 30, June 30,
2003 2003 2003 2003

MAG
Minera

Los Lexington
Silver Lagartos Capital GAAP Pro Forma
Corp. SA de CV Group Inc. Adjustments Consolidated

(Note 5) (Note 4)

REVENUE

Interest  $   25,090
 $   -

 $   -   $   -   $   25,090

EXPENSES

Accounting and legal   55,802
   -

   -   -   55,802